MO NN it AW e

T O S Y
LS - U7 T S e

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL
(Amending Resolution No. 06-338 to Include Changes to the Indirect Cost Rate and to
Show the Correct Amount Under Budget Amendment No. 2 for the BIA 638 Contract)

RESOLUTION NO. 06-478

WHEREAS, byResolutionNo.06-338whichapprovedand authorized FY 2006 BudgetAmendment
No. 2 for the carry-over savings 0£$321,112.01 and approved the establishment of new
line items; and

WHEREAS, theapprovedbudgetdidreflectthe correctIndirect CostRate however theresolution
did not; and

WHEREAS, ResolutionNo.06-338incorrectlystated the amountreflected onthe budgetsummary;
and

WHEREAS, TONPDisrequesting the Legislative Council to acceptand authorize thisamendment

to Resolution No. 06-338.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Tohono 0’'odham Legislative Council that it hereby
approves:

1. Amendmentto ResolutionNo. 06-338 and thus authorizes and acceptsthe correct
budget with a total Direct Cost of $319,786.47 plus Indirect Cost of $27,392.30
which reflects the current 17,.98% negotiated rate = $347,178.77 Total.

2. TheTohono O’odhamNation Officials to wit, the Chairwomanis hereby anthorized
to negotiate and administer the budget provided however that any amendments
affecting the funding or fundinglevels of this budgetshall be submitted for further
prior approval by this Council.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’'odham Legislative Council on the 14™. Day
of JULY, 2006 at a meeting at which a guorum was present with a vote 0f 2,273.4 FOR; -0- AGAINST;
~0- NOT VOTING; and 167.4 [06] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section
1 (d)(2) and (D) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'Odham Nation, adopted by the
Tohono 0'0Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June
18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

Ol bhoe 2

Evelyn B, Juan Maniigl, Legislative Chairwoman

_I_CLY_K day of 8W/L—\l , 2006



http:5347,178.77
http:527,392.30
http:5319,786.47

B -2~ B - Y R S

W W W W D KRN NN D DD e ek ek ek ek ek ek ek ek ek
Sﬁg%gggaﬁunueewqmm::-uNh-o\ooa\xc\m&.wnu

43

RESOLUTION NO. 06-478

(Amending Resolution No. 06-338 to Include Changes to the Indirect Cost Rate and to Show the Correct
Amount Under Budget Amendment No. 2 for the BIA 638 Contract)
Page 20f 2

ATTEST:

Sy Ffs,
Lucille Lopez, Acting ngislative Secretary

/V day of \%)" » 20006,

7
Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairwoman of the Tohono
0'0dham Nation on the | Q{% day of XY/\/&A’\ , 2006 at_ 4. Qi o'clock,

M., pursnant to the provisions of Section 9 of Artlclé Vil ofthe Constitutxon and will become
effective upon her approvalorupon her failure to eitherapprove or disapprove itwithin 48 hours
of submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Lol o e 2

Evelyn B, ]uan Mannél) Legislative Chairwoman

[V/Appnovnn on the [ﬂ day of théﬂx ,2006
[ ] DISAPPROVED @ 5! o'clock, é M.

VIVIAN JUAN-SAUNDERS, CHAIRWOMAN
TOHONO O'0ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the é J day of

% » 2006, at /1705/ o'clock, é M.

Wa%

Lucille Lopez, Actmg lﬁeglslaﬁve Secretary




ACTION:

RESOLUTION NO. 06-478

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 06-338 TO INCLUDE CHANGES TO THE INDIRECT COST RATE AND TO SHOW

THE CORRECT AMOUNT UNDER BUDGET AMENDMENT NO. 2 FOR THE BIA 638 CONTRACT

MOVED: VICE CHAIRMAN VERLON JOSE SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES ANTONE
DATE: JULY 14, 2006
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL (Absent) 155.40 X
310.8 (Vernon J. Smith) (Present)
: 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 155.40 X
(Lucilda J. Valenzuela (Norris)) ‘
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 129.35 X X
258.7 | ¢ )
2. VERLON M. JOSE 129.35 X
(David Garcia) )
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 110.80 X
221.6 (Jonas Robles)
0 | 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL X X
(Louis L. Johnson) 110.80
GU VO 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 96.55 X
193.1 |, | ) X
2. MICHAEL FLORES 96.55
(Grace Manuel) )
HICKIWAN 1. DELMA GARCIA 83.70 X
167.4 (Mary E. Sam) X
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 83.70
{ )
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 85.90 X
171.8 | ¢ ) X
2. GERALD FAYUANT 85.90
( )
SAN LUCY 1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR. 84.50 X
169.0 | ¢ ) X
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 84.50
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 96.90 X X
( )
193.8 2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 96.90 X
{Eileen A. Estrada-Lopez) '
SCHUK TOAK | 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 73.45 X
( )
1469\ 5 pryLLIs TUAN 73 45 X X
€ ) )
SELLS 1. MARLENE SARAFICIO-JUAN 210.50
( )
4210 |, EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL ** 210.50 X
{Kimberly Listo)
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE SAUNDERS 93.35 X
186.7 (Isidro Lrggez)
7/ | 2. DARLENE ANDREW (4bsent) X
(Rita Martinez) (Present) 93.35
TOTAL 2,440.80 2,273.4 =0~ -0~ 167.4
[06]

**PASSED VOTES



